09-29-1998	ATTY. DOCKET NO: M-593 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	VER SHEET Patent and Trademark Off
100840601	LY RECEIVED
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademan	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Yaron Slezak	OPR/FINANCE Name:Waferscale Integration Inc.
(b) Arye Ziklik	Internal Address:
(b) Arye Zikilk $Q - Q - Q - Q $	<b></b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Street Address: 47280 Kato Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
🔀 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City Fremont State California ZIP 94538
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: (a) 08/11/98; (b) 09/13/98; and (c)	
08/31/98	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	
	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/097,022	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: A General Port Capable Of Implementing The JTAG Protocol	
Additional num	। bers attached?            Yes     ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:	
	-
Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u>	-
	_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u>	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386</li> </ul>
City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95110</u>	<ul> <li>Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fee required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid</li> </ul>
/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000181 192386 09097022	DT USE THIS SPACE
1998 JSHUBRZZ 0000181 192388 09097022	
8. Statement and signature.	
-	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
David W. Heid 25,875	Drid 2) Neid girlas
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	-

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231,

on September 18, 1998.	
Attorney for Applicant(s)	<u>9/18/98</u> Date of Signature

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Yaron SLEZAK	of	7 Gordon Street, Kiriat Motzkin 26370, Israel;
Arye ZIKLIK	of	1391 Lewiston Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087,USA;
Cuong Quoc TRINH	of	2261 Pinard Street, Milipitas CA 95035,USA;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Waferscale Integration Inc.</u>, a <u>Californian</u> <u>Corporation</u>, having a place of business at <u>47280 Kato Road</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, <u>USA</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

## A GENERAL PORT CAPABLE OF IMPLEMENTING THE JTAG PROTOCOL

the specification of which was filed on <u>June 12, 1998</u> under Serial No. <u>09/097,022</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignes.

Executed this day of _	<u>AUL-UST</u> , 1998
Yaron SLEZAK (Full Name)	<u>SLEZAK YARON</u> (Inventor's Signature)
Witness:	Tzvi HSIKANAZI
Witness: Davood!	DAVOODI Andre
-	
Executed this day of _	, 1998
Arye ZIKLIK(Full Name) (	Inventor's Signature)
Witness:	
Witness:	

Signed in counterpart

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Yaron SLEZAK	of	7 Gordon Street, Kiriat Motzkin 26370, Israel,
Arye ZIKLIK	of	1391 Lewiston Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087,USA;
Cuong Quoc TRINH	of	2261 Pinard Street, Milipitas CA 95035,USA;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Waferscale Integration Inc.</u>, a <u>Californian</u> <u>Corporation</u>, having a place of business at <u>47280 Kato Road</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, <u>USA</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

## A GENERAL PORT CAPABLE OF IMPLEMENTING THE JTAG PROTOCOL

the specification of which was filed on <u>June 12, 1998</u> under Serial No. <u>09/097,022</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignee.

Executed this day of $A \cup C \cup S \overline{D}$ , 1998
Yaron SLEZAK SLE AK YARON (Full Name) (Inventor's Signature)
Witness: Dailling Tzvi HSnkenazi
Witness: Davod! NAVOODI Andre
Executed this 13 day of September, 1998
Arye ZIKLIK (Full Name) Avy C
Witness: Sorreush Ghaderi
Witness: <u>P.G. Venc</u>

PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0421

Executed this <u>31<sup>st</sup></u> day of	<u>August</u> , 1998
Cuong Quoc TRINH	Cuoped That
(Full Name)	(Inventor's Signature)
Witness: <u>Judith</u>	1 Montes
Witness:	Dull
	-

p-1600\1629\assign-2

RECORDED: 09/21/1998